

BID TAB - 25th Street Water Line - Jefferson to Van Buren
Bid Opening - November 13, 2020 11:00 AM

Item No.	Keyed Notes	Description	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Toncco, Inc.		Ormond Construction, Inc.		Leon Poulsen Construction		B H, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount
1		Quality Control	LS	1	\$14,256.00	\$14,256.00	\$19,320.00	\$19,320.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,150.00	\$11,150.00
2		Traffic Control	LS	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$33,810.00	\$33,810.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
3		Mobilization	LS	1	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$156,576.00	\$156,576.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
4		SWPP Plan	LS	1	\$34,250.00	\$34,250.00	\$45,266.00	\$45,266.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00
5		Utility Investigation	HRS	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$511.00	\$20,440.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
6		Landscaping	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,905.00	\$16,905.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,025.00	\$9,025.00
7		Remove Water Valve Box	EACH	22	\$170.00	\$3,740.00	\$225.00	\$4,950.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00
8		Remove Fire Hydrant Assembly	EACH	7	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00
9		Remove Trench Asphalt Pavement Concrete Excavation	SY	6400	\$19.00	\$121,600.00	\$28.85	\$184,640.00	\$18.00	\$115,200.00	\$22.21	\$142,144.00
10		Remove & Replace Curb and Gutter	LF	570	\$49.00	\$27,930.00	\$48.00	\$27,360.00	\$50.00	\$28,500.00	\$46.50	\$26,505.00
11		Remove & Replace Sidewalk (4" THK)	SY	30	\$134.00	\$4,020.00	\$126.00	\$3,780.00	\$112.00	\$3,360.00	\$127.00	\$3,810.00
12		Remove & Replace Brick Walkway	SF	200	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
13		Remove & Replace Survey Monument	EACH	8	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$675.00	\$5,400.00
14		24" Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 350)	LF	3885	\$255.00	\$990,675.00	\$193.76	\$752,757.60	\$200.00	\$777,000.00	\$184.50	\$716,782.50
15		12" Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 350)	LF	343	\$247.00	\$84,721.00	\$136.74	\$46,901.82	\$256.00	\$87,808.00	\$132.75	\$45,533.25
16		8" PVC C900 (DR-18)	LF	602	\$246.00	\$148,092.00	\$77.73	\$46,793.46	\$150.00	\$90,300.00	\$75.00	\$45,150.00
17		24" Butterfly Valve	EACH	10	\$11,130.00	\$111,300.00	\$12,559.32	\$125,593.20	\$10,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$9,950.00	\$99,500.00
18		12" Butterfly Valve	EACH	5	\$3,835.00	\$19,175.00	\$3,543.53	\$17,717.65	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00
19		8" Gate Valve	EACH	9	\$2,443.00	\$21,987.00	\$2,104.05	\$18,936.45	\$2,250.00	\$20,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
20		Import Pipe Zone Backfill	LF	4830	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16.00	\$77,280.00	\$22.00	\$106,260.00	\$15.70	\$75,831.00
21		Import Pipe Backfill	LF	4830	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16.00	\$77,280.00	\$8.00	\$38,640.00	\$7.40	\$35,742.00
22		Asphalt T-Patch	TN	3000	\$101.00	\$303,000.00	\$106.68	\$320,040.00	\$80.00	\$240,000.00	\$91.38	\$274,140.00
23		Aggregate Base Course	TN	3000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21.49	\$64,470.00	\$24.00	\$72,000.00	\$19.82	\$59,460.00
24		Pavement Striping and Markings	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00
25		Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	EACH	7	\$9,200.00	\$64,400.00	\$7,826.21	\$54,783.47	\$7,800.00	\$54,600.00	\$7,450.00	\$52,150.00
26		1" AWWA C901 Service Lateral	LF	2030	\$67.00	\$136,010.00	\$60.28	\$122,368.40	\$54.00	\$109,620.00	\$30.10	\$61,103.00
27		2" AWWA C901 Service Lateral	LF	360	\$93.00	\$33,480.00	\$53.36	\$19,209.60	\$72.00	\$25,920.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00
28		Type 1 - 1" Water Meter Assembly	EACH	44	\$950.00	\$41,800.00	\$1,188.80	\$52,307.20	\$1,200.00	\$52,800.00	\$865.00	\$38,060.00
29		Type 1 - 2" Water Meter Assembly	EACH	8	\$4,970.00	\$39,760.00	\$4,547.76	\$36,382.08	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00	\$5,025.00	\$40,200.00
30		Type 2 - 2" Water Meter Assembly	EACH	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,797.61	\$4,797.61	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,625.00	\$5,625.00
31		3" Water Meter Assembly	EACH	1	\$11,850.00	\$11,850.00	\$20,758.05	\$20,758.05	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,450.00	\$12,450.00
32		Sewer Lateral Vertical Adjustment	EACH	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,716.96	\$5,716.96	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00
33		8" Water Loop	EACH	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,553.22	\$9,106.44	\$6,800	\$13,600.00	\$3,725	\$7,450.00
34		2" Air Combination Valve	EACH	1	\$11,720.00	\$11,720.00	\$7,251.65	\$7,251.65	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,825.00	\$7,825.00
35		3" Above Ground Check Valve	EACH	1	\$4,445.00	\$4,445.00	\$6,475.34	\$6,475.34	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,225.00	\$9,225.00
36		Cut & Cap Existing Water Main - Sht Down Req'd	EACH	25	\$2,190.00	\$54,750.00	\$3,478.31	\$86,957.75	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$25,625.00
37		4" PVC C900 (DR-18)	LF	35	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$78.32	\$2,741.20	\$52.00	\$1,820.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00
38		4" Gate Valve (Class 250)	EACH	1	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,652.30	\$1,652.30	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
Total #1					\$2,407,236.00	Total #1	\$2,490,799.23	Total #1	\$2,386,754.00	Total #1	\$2,036,010.75	